In December 2018,

Charlemont citizens voted to establish a broadband fiber to the home (FTTH) network

Distribution network planning started

Preparation for make pole make ready work by National Grid an Verizon

Contract awarded to **Danek Excavating** for exterior

work at **Town Hall**

Contract awarded to **Obear**Construction for the
network enclosure in
Town Hall basement

Underground installation plans finalized for Hawk Hill Road Heath Stage Terrace Warner Hill Road



National Grid make ready completed *June 2020*

TriWire Selected as Distribution Network Construction Firm

Danek selected for **Warner Hill Road** underground

Projected

Select our **ISP** and **Network Operator**

Verizon make ready estimated *December 2020*

Hawk Hill Road & Heath
Stage Terrace underground
construction out for bid

Network construction commences. Estimated completion *late 2021*

Sign-up for network service begins



http://charlemontconnect.com